Agreement Addendum Three Between City of Saratoga
Springs, NY and Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C.
Original Contract, December 21, 2011
Spring Run Trail Monitoring and Reporting Year 4

This Addendum No. 3, between Barton & Loguidice, DPC, with offices at 10 Airline
Drive, Albany, NY 12866 (“Consultant”) and the City of Saratoga Springs (“City™), 474
Broadway, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 entered into between the above referenced
parties on the effective date of September 1, 2015 is hereby added to the original
Agreement dated December 21, 201 1, which had a total sum of $13,850 for the first year
of Wetland Monitoring and Reporting for Spring Run Trail. Agreement Addendums 1
and 2 each added $8975 for years 2 and 3 of Wetland Monitoring. Total Approved
Contract Sum prior to this Agreement Addendum No.3 is $31,800.

Additional Services Provided: Consultant shall provide additional professional services
as described in the original engineering proposal titled “Wetland Monitoring Proposal,
City of Saratoga Springs, Spring Run Trail Project, Wetland Mitigation Sites WEA-1 and
WEA-2" dated October 12, 2011. Total Additional Engineering Services Fees for Year 4
Wetland Monitoring and Reporting shall be Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five
Dollars ($8,975), a copy of which is hereto attached. The Consultant represents that the
company providing this service is qualified to perform the type and scope of work to be
done.

Accordingly, this Agreement Addendum Three brings the Total Authorized Contract
Amount to: Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($40,775).

The City’s Risk and Safety Agreement that was part of the original Agreement shall also
apply to the work under this Agreement Addendum. All other terms and conditions of
the original Agreement remain the same.

The parties, having agreed to the terms and the recitals set forth herein, and in relying
thereon, herein sign this Agreement,

CITY CONSULTANT LQS—
Signature: Signature:

Date: Date: 8'%"5
Print Name; Print Name: %H NOSTAND BWN I(LdMDlEJ
Title: Title: S.l e pr J"’d‘-

City Council Approval Date:




